
PROGRAM MINUTOWY

                                                          BYDGOSZCZ, 14-15.05.2022

22-05-14 Time Discipline Round Information

11:15 100 m M Decathlon Heats (1)  

12:00 100 m H W Heptathlon Heats (1)  

12:15 Long Jump M Decathlon GROUP A (1)

13:00 High Jump W Heptathlon GROUP A (1)

13:45 Shot Put M Decathlon GROUP A (1)

14:45 Shot Put W Heptathlon GROUP A (1)

15:30 High Jump M Decathlon GROUP A (1)

15:55 200 m W Heptathlon Heats (1)  

17:15 400 m M Decathlon Heats (1)  

22-05-15 Time Discipline Round Information

11:00 110 m H M Decathlon Heats (1)  

12:00 Discus Throw M Decathlon GROUP A (1)

12:15 Long Jump W Heptathlon GROUP A (1)

13:45 Pole Vault M Decathlon GROUP A (1)

14:00 Javelin Throw W Heptathlon GROUP A (1)

16:30 Javelin Throw M Decathlon GROUP A (1)

16:45 800 m W Heptathlon Heats (1)  

Heptathlon16:50   

17:45 1500 m M Decathlon Heats (1)  

Decathlon17:50   

Strona 1 z 1 22-05-15 13:30:27
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

                                                          BYDGOSZCZ, 14-15.05.2022

100 m M Decathlon Referee: KOŁODZIEJCZYK Piotr

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country Result PointsRT

BOLT Usain JAM Berlin (GER) 09-08-16WORLD RECORD(Open) 9.58(+0.9)
WORONIN Marian CWKS Legia Warszawa Warszawa 84-06-09POLISH RECORD(Open) 10.00(+2.0)
 Oregon (USA) 22-07-22Min. WCH(Open) 10.05
WARNER Damian Canada Tokyo (JPN) 21-08-04World Dec/Hep Best(Open) 10.12

Heat 1 Start: 22-05-14   11:19:40Wind:-0.5 m/s

1 Ondrej KOPECKY 98-05-16 CZECH REPUBLIC 11.063 847     0.175

2 Paweł WIESIOŁEK 91-08-13 POLAND 11.174 823     0.268

3 Edgaras BENKUNSKAS 99-05-28 LITHUANIA 11.195 819     0.260

4 Mateusz MURIAS 02-01-18 POLAND 11.296 797     0.214

5 Jacek CHOCHOROWSKI 96-09-18 POLAND 11.327 791     0.227

6 Olivier TARASIEWICZ 02-04-15 POLAND 11.642 723     0.198

Name Country Points BehindRank

Standings after 1 event

Ondrej KOPECKY CZECH REPUBLIC1  847

Paweł WIESIOŁEK POLAND2  823 24

Edgaras BENKUNSKAS LITHUANIA3  819 28

Mateusz MURIAS POLAND4  797 50

Jacek CHOCHOROWSKI POLAND5  791 56

Olivier TARASIEWICZ POLAND6  723 124

BYDGOSZCZ 2022 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Printed at 22-05-14 11:26:29



OFFICIAL RESULTS

                                                          BYDGOSZCZ, 14-15.05.2022

100 m H W Heptathlon Referee: KOŁODZIEJCZYK Piotr

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country Result PointsRT

HARRISON Kendra USA London (GBR)WORLD RECORD(Open) 12.20(+0.3)
RABSZTYN Grażyna GWARDIA Warszawa Warszawa 80-06-13POLISH RECORD(Open) 12.36
 Oregon (USA) 22-07-22Min. WCH(Open) 12.84
ENNIS Jessica Great Britain London (GBR) 12-08-03World Dec/Hep Best(Open) 12.54

Heat 1 Start: 22-05-14   11:59:57Wind:-0.3 m/s

1 Adrianna SUŁEK 99-04-03 POLAND 13.705 1021     0.223

2 Miia SILLMAN 95-06-03 FINLAND 14.084 967     0.218

3 Dorota SKRIVANOVA 98-11-26 CZECH REPUBLIC 14.166 956     0.239

4 Edyta BIELSKA 01-06-17 POLAND 14.187 953  PB   0.254

5 Aleksandra KRAWCZYK 03-04-28 POLAND 14.258 943  PB   0.220

6 Julia SŁOCKA 01-02-18 POLAND 14.373 927     0.227

7 Patrycja GAJEWSKA 02-11-25 POLAND 14.469 914  PB   0.245

8 Sophia MULDER 02-09-12 NETHERLANDS 14.962 847     0.368

9 Kornelia SURA 02-06-28 POLAND 15.111 827     0.241

Name Country Points BehindRank

Standings after 1 event

Adrianna SUŁEK POLAND1  1021

Miia SILLMAN FINLAND2  967 54

Dorota SKRIVANOVA CZECH REPUBLIC3  956 65

Edyta BIELSKA POLAND4  953 68

Aleksandra KRAWCZYK POLAND5  943 78

Julia SŁOCKA POLAND6  927 94

Patrycja GAJEWSKA POLAND7  914 107

Sophia MULDER NETHERLANDS8  847 174

Kornelia SURA POLAND9  827 194

  Legend:

PB -rekord życiowy

BYDGOSZCZ 2022 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Printed at 22-05-14 12:03:46



OFFICIAL RESULTS

                                                          BYDGOSZCZ, 14-15.05.2022

Long Jump M Decathlon Referee: BIESIAGA Damian

POWELL Mike USA Tokyo (JPN) 91-08-30WORLD RECORD(Open) 8.95(+0.3)
MARCINISZYN Grzegorz SKRA Warszawa Malles Venosta 01-07-14POLISH RECORD(Open) 8.28(+0.8)
 Oregon (USA) 22-07-22Min. WCH(Open) 8.22
EHAMMER Simon Switzerland Ratingen (GER) 22-05-07World Dec/Hep Best(Open) 8.30

GROUP A
Start:  22-05-14  12:15:00

End: 22-05-14  12:37:00

Place Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country Result Points

1 Ondrej KOPECKY 98-05-16 CZECH REPUBLIC  7.47 927  PB   

2 Paweł WIESIOŁEK 91-08-13 POLAND  7.15 850     

3 Jacek CHOCHOROWSKI 96-09-18 POLAND  7.05 826  SB   

4 Edgaras BENKUNSKAS 99-05-28 LITHUANIA  6.84 776     

5 Olivier TARASIEWICZ 02-04-15 POLAND  6.72 748  PB   

Mateusz MURIAS 02-01-18 POLAND NM 0     

I II III

x 7.23 7.47Ondrej KOPECKY
+0.8 +0.1 +1.7

7.06 7.15 7.02Paweł WIESIOŁEK
+0.7 +0.1 +0.7

7.05 x xJacek CHOCHOROWSKI
+0.2 -0.6 +0.4

6.79 x 6.84Edgaras BENKUNSKAS
+0.6 +1.3 -0.4

6.68 6.72 xOlivier TARASIEWICZ
+0.3 +2.1 +1.4

x x xMateusz MURIAS
+1.0 +1.4 +1.1

Name Country Points BehindRank

Standings after 2 events

Ondrej KOPECKY CZECH REPUBLIC1  1774

Paweł WIESIOŁEK POLAND2  1673 101

Jacek CHOCHOROWSKI POLAND3  1617 157

Edgaras BENKUNSKAS LITHUANIA4  1595 179

Olivier TARASIEWICZ POLAND5  1471 303

Mateusz MURIAS POLAND6  797 977

  Legend:

PB -rekord życiowySB -rekord sezonu

BYDGOSZCZ 2022 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Printed at 22-05-14 13:11:54



OFFICIAL RESULTS

                                                          BYDGOSZCZ, 14-15.05.2022

High Jump W Heptathlon Referee: GINTROWICZ Mirosław

KOSTADINOVA Stefka BUL Roma (ITA) 87-08-30WORLD RECORD(Open) 2.09
LIĆWINKO Kamila KS Podlasie Białystok Toruń 15-02-21POLISH RECORD(Open) 2.02i
 Oregon (USA) 22-07-22Min. WCH(Open) 1.96
THIAM Nafissatou Belgium Talence (FRA) 19-06-22World Dec/Hep Best(Open) 2.02

GROUP A
Start:  22-05-14  13:00:00

End: 22-05-14  14:28:00

Place Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country Result Points

1 Adrianna SUŁEK 99-04-03 POLAND 1.87 1067  PB   

2 Dorota SKRIVANOVA 98-11-26 CZECH REPUBLIC 1.78 953  PB   

3 Miia SILLMAN 95-06-03 FINLAND 1.75 916     

4 Julia SŁOCKA 01-02-18 POLAND 1.72 879     

5 Sophia MULDER 02-09-12 NETHERLANDS 1.69 842     

6 Edyta BIELSKA 01-06-17 POLAND 1.69 842  SB   

7 Patrycja GAJEWSKA 02-11-25 POLAND 1.69 842  PB   

8 Kornelia SURA 02-06-28 POLAND 1.57 701     

9 Aleksandra KRAWCZYK 03-04-28 POLAND 1.54 666     

1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90

- - - - - - - - o oAdrianna SUŁEK o o xxo xo xxr

- - - - o - xo o o xoDorota SKRIVANOVA xo xxx

- - - - - - - xo o xoMiia SILLMAN xxx

- - - o o xo o o xo xxxJulia SŁOCKA

- - - - o xo o o xxxSophia MULDER

- - - o o o xo xo xxxEdyta BIELSKA

- - o o o o o xxo xxxPatrycja GAJEWSKA

- o o o xxxKornelia SURA

o o xo xxxAleksandra KRAWCZYK

BYDGOSZCZ 2022 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Printed at 22-05-14 14:33:43



Name Country Points BehindRank

Standings after 2 events

Adrianna SUŁEK POLAND1  2088

Dorota SKRIVANOVA CZECH REPUBLIC2  1909 179

Miia SILLMAN FINLAND3  1883 205

Julia SŁOCKA POLAND4  1806 282

Edyta BIELSKA POLAND5  1795 293

Patrycja GAJEWSKA POLAND6  1756 332

Sophia MULDER NETHERLANDS7  1689 399

Aleksandra KRAWCZYK POLAND8  1609 479

Kornelia SURA POLAND9  1528 560

  Legend:

PB -rekord życiowySB -rekord sezonu

BYDGOSZCZ 2022 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Printed at 22-05-14 14:33:44



OFFICIAL RESULTS

                                                          BYDGOSZCZ, 14-15.05.2022

Shot Put M Decathlon Referee: BATÓG Grzegorz

CROUSER Ryan USA Eugene (USA) 21-06-18WORLD RECORD(Open) 23.37
HARATYK Michał KS Sprint Bielsko-Biała Władysławowo 19-08-03POLISH RECORD(Open) 22.32
HARATYK Michał KS Sprint Bielsko-Biała Warszawa 19-07-28POLISH RECORD(Open) 22.32
 Oregon (USA) 22-07-22Min. WCH(Open) 21.10
HUBACHER Edy Switzerland Bern (SUI) 69-10-05World Dec/Hep Best(Open) 19.17

GROUP A
Start:  22-05-14  13:45:00

End: 22-05-14  14:05:00

Place Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country Result Points

1 Paweł WIESIOŁEK 91-08-13 POLAND 14.85 780  SB   

2 Edgaras BENKUNSKAS 99-05-28 LITHUANIA 14.64 768     

3 Jacek CHOCHOROWSKI 96-09-18 POLAND 13.63 706  SB   

4 Ondrej KOPECKY 98-05-16 CZECH REPUBLIC 13.46 695     

5 Mateusz MURIAS 02-01-18 POLAND 11.71 589     

6 Olivier TARASIEWICZ 02-04-15 POLAND 11.68 587     

I II III

14.45 14.85 xPaweł WIESIOŁEK

13.72 14.64 xEdgaras BENKUNSKAS

13.60 x 13.63Jacek CHOCHOROWSKI

13.33 13.46 12.85Ondrej KOPECKY

x 11.71 11.12Mateusz MURIAS

11.24 10.82 11.68Olivier TARASIEWICZ

Name Country Points BehindRank

Standings after 3 events

Ondrej KOPECKY CZECH REPUBLIC1  2469

Paweł WIESIOŁEK POLAND2  2453 16

Edgaras BENKUNSKAS LITHUANIA3  2363 106

Jacek CHOCHOROWSKI POLAND4  2323 146

Olivier TARASIEWICZ POLAND5  2058 411

Mateusz MURIAS POLAND6  1386 1083

  Legend:

SB -rekord sezonu

BYDGOSZCZ 2022 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Printed at 22-05-14 14:10:12



OFFICIAL RESULTS

                                                          BYDGOSZCZ, 14-15.05.2022

Shot Put W Heptathlon Referee: KUŚMIDER Violetta

LISOVSKAYA Natalya URS Moscow (URS) 87-06-07WORLD RECORD(Open) 22.63
CHEWIŃSKA Ludwika GWARDIA Warszawa Bydgoszcz 76-06-26POLISH RECORD(Open) 19.58
 Oregon (USA) 22-07-22Min. WCH(Open) 18.50
SKUJYTE Austra Lithuania London (GBR) 12-08-03World Dec/Hep Best(Open) 17.31

GROUP A
Start:  22-05-14  14:45:00

End: 22-05-14  15:21:00

Place Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country Result Points

1 Julia SŁOCKA 01-02-18 POLAND 13.30 747  PB   

2 Adrianna SUŁEK 99-04-03 POLAND 13.20 741     

3 Miia SILLMAN 95-06-03 FINLAND 12.47 692     

4 Aleksandra KRAWCZYK 03-04-28 POLAND 11.96 658  PB   

5 Dorota SKRIVANOVA 98-11-26 CZECH REPUBLIC 11.85 651  SB   

6 Edyta BIELSKA 01-06-17 POLAND 11.77 646  PB   

7 Sophia MULDER 02-09-12 NETHERLANDS 11.59 634     

8 Kornelia SURA 02-06-28 POLAND 10.19 542  SB   

9 Patrycja GAJEWSKA 02-11-25 POLAND  9.61 504     

I II III

11.07 12.17 13.30Julia SŁOCKA

x 11.77 13.20Adrianna SUŁEK

12.31 12.28 12.47Miia SILLMAN

11.96 x 11.94Aleksandra KRAWCZYK

11.85 x 11.54Dorota SKRIVANOVA

11.56 11.77 11.39Edyta BIELSKA

10.30 10.75 11.59Sophia MULDER

9.92 10.19 10.00Kornelia SURA

9.61 8.96 9.49Patrycja GAJEWSKA

BYDGOSZCZ 2022 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Printed at 22-05-14 15:31:04



Name Country Points BehindRank

Standings after 3 events

Adrianna SUŁEK POLAND1  2829

Miia SILLMAN FINLAND2  2575 254

Dorota SKRIVANOVA CZECH REPUBLIC3  2560 269

Julia SŁOCKA POLAND4  2553 276

Edyta BIELSKA POLAND5  2441 388

Sophia MULDER NETHERLANDS6  2323 506

Aleksandra KRAWCZYK POLAND7  2267 562

Patrycja GAJEWSKA POLAND8  2260 569

Kornelia SURA POLAND9  2070 759

  Legend:

PB -rekord życiowySB -rekord sezonu

BYDGOSZCZ 2022 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Printed at 22-05-14 15:31:05



OFFICIAL RESULTS

                                                          BYDGOSZCZ, 14-15.05.2022

High Jump M Decathlon Referee: BIESIAGA Damian

SOTOMAYOR Javier CUB Salamanca (ESP) 93-07-27WORLD RECORD(Open) 2.45
PARTYKA Artur ŁKS Łódź Eberstadt 96-08-18POLISH RECORD(Open) 2.38
 Oregon (USA) 22-07-22Min. WCH(Open) 2.33
DROUIN Derek Canada Santa Barbara (USA) 17-04-07World Dec/Hep Best(Open) 2.28

GROUP A
Start:  22-05-14  15:30:00

End: 22-05-14  16:30:00

Place Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country Result Points

1 Edgaras BENKUNSKAS 99-05-28 LITHUANIA 2.04 840     

2 Ondrej KOPECKY 98-05-16 CZECH REPUBLIC 1.89 705     

3 Jacek CHOCHOROWSKI 96-09-18 POLAND 1.86 679     

4 Mateusz MURIAS 02-01-18 POLAND 1.86 679     

5 Olivier TARASIEWICZ 02-04-15 POLAND 1.74 577     

Paweł WIESIOŁEK 91-08-13 POLAND DNS 0     

1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.04 2.07

- - - - - - - o o oEdgaras BENKUNSKAS o xo xo xo xxx

- - - - - o o o xo xxxOndrej KOPECKY

- - - - xxo o o xo xxxJacek CHOCHOROWSKI

- - o - o o o xxo xxxMateusz MURIAS

- o xxo o xxxOlivier TARASIEWICZ

Paweł WIESIOŁEK

Name Country Points BehindRank

Standings after 4 events

Edgaras BENKUNSKAS LITHUANIA1  3203

Ondrej KOPECKY CZECH REPUBLIC2  3174 29

Jacek CHOCHOROWSKI POLAND3  3002 201

Olivier TARASIEWICZ POLAND4  2635 568

Mateusz MURIAS POLAND5  2065 1138

Paweł WIESIOŁEK POLAND  DNF

BYDGOSZCZ 2022 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Printed at 22-05-14 16:34:51



OFFICIAL RESULTS

                                                          BYDGOSZCZ, 14-15.05.2022

200 m W Heptathlon Referee: KOŁODZIEJCZYK Piotr

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country Result PointsRT

GRIFFITH-JOYNER Florence USA Seoul (KOR) 88-09-29WORLD RECORD(Open) 21.34(+1.3)
KASPRZYK Ewa OLIMPIA Poznań Moscow 86-07-08POLISH RECORD(Open) 22.13
 Oregon (USA) 22-07-22Min. WCH(Open) 22.80
JOYNER-KERSEE Jackie USA Indianapolis (USA) 88-07-15World Dec/Hep Best(Open) 22.30

Heat 1 Start: 22-05-14   15:56:37Wind:+0.2 m/s

1 Dorota SKRIVANOVA 98-11-26 CZECH REPUBLIC 24.328 950  PB   0.251

2 Adrianna SUŁEK 99-04-03 POLAND 24.343 948     0.206

3 Aleksandra KRAWCZYK 03-04-28 POLAND 24.662 918  PB   0.172

4 Edyta BIELSKA 01-06-17 POLAND 24.926 894  PB   0.227

5 Julia SŁOCKA 01-02-18 POLAND 25.325 858     0.205

6 Miia SILLMAN 95-06-03 FINLAND 25.464 845     0.245

7 Sophia MULDER 02-09-12 NETHERLANDS 25.697 824     0.232

8 Patrycja GAJEWSKA 02-11-25 POLAND 25.701 824  PB   0.190

9 Kornelia SURA 02-06-28 POLAND 26.789 730     

Name Country Points BehindRank

Standings after 4 events

Adrianna SUŁEK POLAND1  3777

Dorota SKRIVANOVA CZECH REPUBLIC2  3510 267

Miia SILLMAN FINLAND3  3420 357

Julia SŁOCKA POLAND4  3411 366

Edyta BIELSKA POLAND5  3335 442

Aleksandra KRAWCZYK POLAND6  3185 592

Sophia MULDER NETHERLANDS7  3147 630

Patrycja GAJEWSKA POLAND8  3084 693

Kornelia SURA POLAND9  2800 977

  Legend:

PB -rekord życiowy

BYDGOSZCZ 2022 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Printed at 22-05-14 16:00:30



OFFICIAL RESULTS

                                                          BYDGOSZCZ, 14-15.05.2022

400 m M Decathlon Referee: KOŁODZIEJCZYK Piotr

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country Result PointsRT

VAN NIEKERK Wayde RSA Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 16-08-14WORLD RECORD(Open) 43.03
CZUBAK Tomasz SKRA Warszawa Seville 99-08-24POLISH RECORD(Open) 44.62
 Oregon (USA) 22-07-22Min. WCH(Open) 44.90
EATON Ashton USA Beijing (CHN) 15-08-28World Dec/Hep Best(Open) 45.00

Heat 1 Start: 22-05-14   17:15:43

1 Ondrej KOPECKY 98-05-16 CZECH REPUBLIC 48.543 883  PB   0.125

2 Jacek CHOCHOROWSKI 96-09-18 POLAND 50.494 792     0.197

3 Edgaras BENKUNSKAS 99-05-28 LITHUANIA 50.595 788     0.240

4 Mateusz MURIAS 02-01-18 POLAND 52.706 694     0.215

5 Olivier TARASIEWICZ 02-04-15 POLAND 53.627 655     0.223

Name Country Points BehindRank

Standings after 5 events

Ondrej KOPECKY CZECH REPUBLIC1  4057

Edgaras BENKUNSKAS LITHUANIA2  3991 66

Jacek CHOCHOROWSKI POLAND3  3794 263

Olivier TARASIEWICZ POLAND4  3290 767

Mateusz MURIAS POLAND5  2759 1298

Paweł WIESIOŁEK POLAND  DNF

  Legend:

PB -rekord życiowy

BYDGOSZCZ 2022 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Printed at 22-05-14 17:19:23



OFFICIAL RESULTS

                                                          BYDGOSZCZ, 14-15.05.2022

110 m H M Decathlon Referee: KOŁODZIEJCZYK Piotr

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country Result PointsRT

MERRITT Aries USA Bruxelles (BEL) 12-09-07WORLD RECORD(Open) 12.80(+0.3)
NOGA Artur AZS AWF Kraków Warszawa 13-08-25POLISH RECORD(Open) 13.26( 0.2)
 Oregon (USA) 22-07-22Min. WCH(Open) 13.32
WARNER Damian Canada Götzis (AUT) 21-05-30World Dec/Hep Best(Open) 13.36

Heat 1 Start: 22-05-15   11:01:03Wind:+2.4 m/s

1 Edgaras BENKUNSKAS 99-05-28 LITHUANIA 14.326 934     0.195

2 Ondrej KOPECKY 98-05-16 CZECH REPUBLIC 14.354 930     0.182

3 Jacek CHOCHOROWSKI 96-09-18 POLAND 15.195 827     0.233

4 Olivier TARASIEWICZ 02-04-15 POLAND 15.467 795     0.193

5 Mateusz MURIAS 02-01-18 POLAND 15.613 777     0.196

Name Country Points BehindRank

Standings after 6 events

Ondrej KOPECKY CZECH REPUBLIC1  4987

Edgaras BENKUNSKAS LITHUANIA2  4925 62

Jacek CHOCHOROWSKI POLAND3  4621 366

Olivier TARASIEWICZ POLAND4  4085 902

Mateusz MURIAS POLAND5  3536 1451

Paweł WIESIOŁEK POLAND  DNF

BYDGOSZCZ 2022 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Printed at 22-05-15 11:03:24



OFFICIAL RESULTS

                                                          BYDGOSZCZ, 14-15.05.2022

Discus Throw M Decathlon Referee: BATÓG Grzegorz

SCHULT Jürgen GDR Neubrandenburg (GDR 86-06-06WORLD RECORD(Open) 74.08
MAŁACHOWSKI Piotr WKS Śląsk Wrocław Hengelo 13-06-08POLISH RECORD(Open) 71.84
 Oregon (USA) 22-07-22Min. WCH(Open) 66.00
CLAY Bryan USA Carson (USA) 05-06-24World Dec/Hep Best(Open) 55.87

GROUP A
Start:  22-05-15  12:00:00

End: 22-05-15  12:20:00

Place Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country Result Points

1 Ondrej KOPECKY 98-05-16 CZECH REPUBLIC 44.06 748     

2 Jacek CHOCHOROWSKI 96-09-18 POLAND 42.04 706     

3 Edgaras BENKUNSKAS 99-05-28 LITHUANIA 41.25 690     

4 Olivier TARASIEWICZ 02-04-15 POLAND 36.79 600     

5 Mateusz MURIAS 02-01-18 POLAND 36.05 585     

I II III

43.90 42.61 44.06Ondrej KOPECKY

42.04 x 40.73Jacek CHOCHOROWSKI

41.25 x 38.16Edgaras BENKUNSKAS

36.29 35.53 36.79Olivier TARASIEWICZ

28.82 31.81 36.05Mateusz MURIAS

Name Country Points BehindRank

Standings after 7 events

Ondrej KOPECKY CZECH REPUBLIC1  5735

Edgaras BENKUNSKAS LITHUANIA2  5615 120

Jacek CHOCHOROWSKI POLAND3  5327 408

Olivier TARASIEWICZ POLAND4  4685 1050

Mateusz MURIAS POLAND5  4121 1614

Paweł WIESIOŁEK POLAND  DNF

BYDGOSZCZ 2022 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

                                                          BYDGOSZCZ, 14-15.05.2022

Long Jump W Heptathlon Referee: 

CHISTYAKOVA Galina URS Leningrad (URS) 88-06-11WORLD RECORD(Open) 7.52(+1.4)
KARCZMAREK Agata LEGIA Warszawa Lublin 88-08-06POLISH RECORD(Open) 6.97
 Oregon (USA) 22-07-22Min. WCH(Open) 6.82
JOYNER-KERSEE Jackie USA Seoul (KOR) 88-09-24World Dec/Hep Best(Open) 7.27

GROUP A
Start:  22-05-15  12:15:00

End: 22-05-15  12:15:00

Place Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country Result Points

1 Miia SILLMAN 95-06-03 FINLAND 6.24 924     

2 Dorota SKRIVANOVA 98-11-26 CZECH REPUBLIC 6.24 924  PB   

3 Adrianna SUŁEK 99-04-03 POLAND 6.14 893     

4 Edyta BIELSKA 01-06-17 POLAND 5.98 843     

5 Aleksandra KRAWCZYK 03-04-28 POLAND 5.85 804     

6 Julia SŁOCKA 01-02-18 POLAND 5.80 789     

7 Sophia MULDER 02-09-12 NETHERLANDS 5.58 723     

8 Patrycja GAJEWSKA 02-11-25 POLAND 5.54 712     

9 Kornelia SURA 02-06-28 POLAND 5.47 691     

I II III

6.06 6.24 6.19Miia SILLMAN
+0.7 -0.2 +3.2

5.85 6.12 6.24Dorota SKRIVANOVA
+0.3 +1.4 +0.1

6.12 6.14 6.05Adrianna SUŁEK
+0.3 +0.3 -0.3

5.71 5.98 5.94Edyta BIELSKA
+0.3 -0.7 -1.0

5.66 5.58 5.85Aleksandra KRAWCZYK
+0.5 -0.5 -0.5

5.80 5.79 5.80Julia SŁOCKA
+1.6 -2.1 +0.8

5.50 5.58 xSophia MULDER
-0.5 -0.1 +0.2

5.42 5.54 5.48Patrycja GAJEWSKA
-1.6 -0.7 -0.7

x x 5.47Kornelia SURA
+2.5 +0.5 +0.5

BYDGOSZCZ 2022 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Printed at 22-05-15 12:54:24



Name Country Points BehindRank

Standings after 5 events

Adrianna SUŁEK POLAND1  4670

Dorota SKRIVANOVA CZECH REPUBLIC2  4434 236

Miia SILLMAN FINLAND3  4344 326

Julia SŁOCKA POLAND4  4200 470

Edyta BIELSKA POLAND5  4178 492

Aleksandra KRAWCZYK POLAND6  3989 681

Sophia MULDER NETHERLANDS7  3870 800

Patrycja GAJEWSKA POLAND8  3796 874

Kornelia SURA POLAND9  3491 1179

  Legend:

PB -rekord życiowy

BYDGOSZCZ 2022 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Printed at 22-05-15 12:54:25



OFFICIAL RESULTS

                                                          BYDGOSZCZ, 14-15.05.2022

Pole Vault M Decathlon Referee: BIESIAGA Damian

DUPLANTIS Armand SWE Beograd (SRB) 22-03-07WORLD RECORD(Open) 6.19*(i)
DUPLANTIS Armand SWE Glasgow (GBR) 20-02-15WORLD RECORD(Open) 6.18(i)
DUPLANTIS Armand SWE Beograd (SRB) 22-03-20WORLD RECORD(Open) 6.20*(i)
LISEK Piotr OSOT Szczecin Monaco (MON) 19-07-12POLISH RECORD(Open) 6.02
 Oregon (USA) 22-07-22Min. WCH(Open) 5.80
LOBINGER Tim Germany Levercusen (GER) 99-09-16World Dec/Hep Best(Open) 5.76

GROUP A
Start:  22-05-15  13:45:00

End: 22-05-15  15:40:00

Place Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country Result Points

1 Ondrej KOPECKY 98-05-16 CZECH REPUBLIC 5.10 941     

2 Edgaras BENKUNSKAS 99-05-28 LITHUANIA 4.40 731     

3 Olivier TARASIEWICZ 02-04-15 POLAND 4.00 617  PB   

4 Jacek CHOCHOROWSKI 96-09-18 POLAND 3.80 562     

Mateusz MURIAS 02-01-18 POLAND NM 0     

3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 5.00 5.10 5.20

- - - - - - - - - -Ondrej KOPECKY o - xxo xxo xo xo xr

- - - - o o o o xo xxxEdgaras BENKUNSKAS

o - o xo o xxxOlivier TARASIEWICZ

o - o - xxxJacek CHOCHOROWSKI

xxxMateusz MURIAS

Name Country Points BehindRank

Standings after 8 events

Ondrej KOPECKY CZECH REPUBLIC1  6676

Edgaras BENKUNSKAS LITHUANIA2  6346 330

Jacek CHOCHOROWSKI POLAND3  5889 787

Olivier TARASIEWICZ POLAND4  5302 1374

Mateusz MURIAS POLAND5  4121 2555

Paweł WIESIOŁEK POLAND  DNF

  Legend:

PB -rekord życiowy

BYDGOSZCZ 2022 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

                                                          BYDGOSZCZ, 14-15.05.2022

Javelin Throw W Heptathlon Referee: KUŚMIDER Violetta

SPOTAKOVA Barbora CZE Stuttgart (GER) 08-09-13WORLD RECORD(Open) 72.28
ANDREJCZYK Maria LLKS Hańcza Suwałki Split (CRO) 21-05-09POLISH RECORD(Open) 71.40
 Oregon (USA) 22-07-22Min. WCH(Open) 64.00
SPOTAKOVA Barbora Czech RepublicWorld Dec/Hep Best(Open) 60.90

GROUP A
Start:  22-05-15  14:00:00

End: 22-05-15  14:25:00

Place Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country Result Points

1 Miia SILLMAN 95-06-03 FINLAND 43.06 726     

2 Julia SŁOCKA 01-02-18 POLAND 41.86 703     

3 Adrianna SUŁEK 99-04-03 POLAND 40.37 674     

4 Edyta BIELSKA 01-06-17 POLAND 40.32 673     

5 Sophia MULDER 02-09-12 NETHERLANDS 37.67 623  PB   

6 Kornelia SURA 02-06-28 POLAND 35.07 573     

7 Dorota SKRIVANOVA 98-11-26 CZECH REPUBLIC 32.91 532     

8 Patrycja GAJEWSKA 02-11-25 POLAND 32.21 519  PB   

9 Aleksandra KRAWCZYK 03-04-28 POLAND 28.43 447     

I II III

x 39.89 43.06Miia SILLMAN

39.77 41.86 41.51Julia SŁOCKA

40.37 x xAdrianna SUŁEK

40.27 x 40.32Edyta BIELSKA

37.67 33.70 35.32Sophia MULDER

35.07 x 32.75Kornelia SURA

32.91 32.75 32.33Dorota SKRIVANOVA

29.57 24.97 32.21Patrycja GAJEWSKA

28.43 27.84 24.91Aleksandra KRAWCZYK
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Name Country Points BehindRank

Standings after 6 events

Adrianna SUŁEK POLAND1  5344

Miia SILLMAN FINLAND2  5070 274

Dorota SKRIVANOVA CZECH REPUBLIC3  4966 378

Julia SŁOCKA POLAND4  4903 441

Edyta BIELSKA POLAND5  4851 493

Sophia MULDER NETHERLANDS6  4493 851

Aleksandra KRAWCZYK POLAND7  4436 908

Patrycja GAJEWSKA POLAND8  4315 1029

Kornelia SURA POLAND9  4064 1280

  Legend:

PB -rekord życiowy

BYDGOSZCZ 2022 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

                                                          BYDGOSZCZ, 14-15.05.2022

Javelin Throw M Decathlon Referee: BATÓG Grzegorz

ŽELEZNÝ Jan CZE Jena (GER) 96-05-25WORLD RECORD(Open) 98.48
KRUKOWSKI Marcin KS Warszawianka W-wa Turku (FIN) 21-06-08POLISH RECORD(Open) 89.55
 Oregon (USA) 22-07-22Min. WCH(Open) 85.00
BLANK Peter Germany Emmelshausen (GER) 92-07-19World Dec/Hep Best(Open) 79.80

GROUP A
Start:  22-05-15  16:30:00

End: 22-05-15  16:45:00

Place Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country Result Points

1 Edgaras BENKUNSKAS 99-05-28 LITHUANIA 61.11 755     

2 Ondrej KOPECKY 98-05-16 CZECH REPUBLIC 57.86 706  PB   

3 Jacek CHOCHOROWSKI 96-09-18 POLAND 52.73 629     

4 Mateusz MURIAS 02-01-18 POLAND 52.14 620  PB   

5 Olivier TARASIEWICZ 02-04-15 POLAND 43.75 497  PB   

I II III

61.11 x 57.85Edgaras BENKUNSKAS

52.22 57.86 xOndrej KOPECKY

52.73 52.27 xJacek CHOCHOROWSKI

46.68 44.55 52.14Mateusz MURIAS

42.60 40.87 43.75Olivier TARASIEWICZ

Name Country Points BehindRank

Standings after 9 events

Ondrej KOPECKY CZECH REPUBLIC1  7382

Edgaras BENKUNSKAS LITHUANIA2  7101 281

Jacek CHOCHOROWSKI POLAND3  6518 864

Olivier TARASIEWICZ POLAND4  5799 1583

Mateusz MURIAS POLAND5  4741 2641

Paweł WIESIOŁEK POLAND  DNF

  Legend:

PB -rekord życiowy

BYDGOSZCZ 2022 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

                                                          BYDGOSZCZ, 14-15.05.2022

800 m W Heptathlon Referee: KOŁODZIEJCZYK Piotr

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country Result PointsRT

KRATOHVILOVA Jarmila TCH München (GER) 83-07-26WORLD RECORD(Open) 1:53.28
JANUCHTA Jolanta GWARDIA Warszawa Budapest 80-11-08POLISH RECORD(Open) 1:56.95
 Oregon (USA) 22-07-22Min. WCH(Open) 1:59.50
DEBOIS Nadine France Talence (FRA) 87-09-27World Dec/Hep Best(Open) 2:01.84

Heat 1 Start: 22-05-15   16:47:09

1 5 Edyta BIELSKA 01-06-17 POLAND 2:07.485 1002  PB   

2 Dorota SKRIVANOVA 98-11-26 CZECH REPUBLIC 2:10.297 960  PB   

3 Sophia MULDER 02-09-12 NETHERLANDS 2:10.663 955  PB   

4 Adrianna SUŁEK 99-04-03 POLAND 2:11.254 946     

5 Kornelia SURA 02-06-28 POLAND 2:15.886 880     

6 Patrycja GAJEWSKA 02-11-25 POLAND 2:15.891 880  PB   

7 Miia SILLMAN 95-06-03 FINLAND 2:20.458 817  PB   

8 Julia SŁOCKA 01-02-18 POLAND 2:24.929 758     

9 Aleksandra KRAWCZYK 03-04-28 POLAND 2:29.082 704  PB   

400m 5 1:03.36 (1:03.36)

Intermediate

Edyta BIELSKA

Name Country Points BehindRank

Standings after 7 events

Adrianna SUŁEK POLAND1  6290

Dorota SKRIVANOVA CZECH REPUBLIC2  5926 364

Miia SILLMAN FINLAND3  5887 403

Edyta BIELSKA POLAND4  5853 437

Julia SŁOCKA POLAND5  5661 629

Sophia MULDER NETHERLANDS6  5448 842

Patrycja GAJEWSKA POLAND7  5195 1095

Aleksandra KRAWCZYK POLAND8  5140 1150

Kornelia SURA POLAND9  4944 1346

  Legend:

PB -rekord życiowy

BYDGOSZCZ 2022 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

                                                          BYDGOSZCZ, 14-15.05.2022

1500 m M Decathlon Referee: KOŁODZIEJCZYK Piotr

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country Result PointsRT

EL GUERROUJ Hicham MAR Roma (ITA) 98-07-14WORLD RECORD(Open) 3:26.00
LEWANDOWSKI Marcin AZS UMCS Lublin Monaco (MON) 21-07-09POLISH RECORD(Open) 3:30.42
 Oregon (USA) 22-07-22Min. WCH(Open) 3:35.00
BAKER Robert USA Austin (USA) 80-04-03World Dec/Hep Best(Open) 3:58.7

Heat 1 Start: 22-05-15   17:45:13

1 5 Ondrej KOPECKY 98-05-16 CZECH REPUBLIC 4:43.425 659     

2 Edgaras BENKUNSKAS 99-05-28 LITHUANIA 4:55.213 588     

3 Jacek CHOCHOROWSKI 96-09-18 POLAND 4:57.624 574     

4 Olivier TARASIEWICZ 02-04-15 POLAND 5:05.182 530     

5 Mateusz MURIAS 02-01-18 POLAND 5:39.191 355     

400m 5 "1:09.60 (1:09.60)

Intermediate

800m 5 2:33.09 (1:23.49)

1200m 5 3:52.84 (1:19.75)"

Ondrej KOPECKY

Ondrej KOPECKY

Ondrej KOPECKY

Name Country Points BehindRank

Standings after 10 events

Ondrej KOPECKY CZECH REPUBLIC1  8041

Edgaras BENKUNSKAS LITHUANIA2  7689 352

Jacek CHOCHOROWSKI POLAND3  7092 949

Olivier TARASIEWICZ POLAND4  6329 1712

Mateusz MURIAS POLAND5  5096 2945

Paweł WIESIOŁEK POLAND  DNF

BYDGOSZCZ 2022 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best
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                                                          BYDGOSZCZ, 14-15.05.2022

- FINAL

Heptathlon Summary (open)

 Rank Bib Name Birth  Country Points Behind

Adrianna SUŁEK 99-04-03 POLAND1 6290
wzwyz kula 200m w dal oszczep 800m100pł

2:11.25(4)40.37(3) 6.14(3)/+0.3/24.34(2)/+0.2/13.20(2)1.87(1)13.70(1)/-0.3/

94667489394874110671021

Dorota SKRIVANOVA 98-11-26 CZECH REPUBLIC2 5926 364
wzwyz kula 200m w dal oszczep 800m100pł

2:10.29(2)32.91(7) 6.24(2)/+0.1/24.32(1)/+0.2/11.85(5)1.78(2)14.16(3)/-0.3/

960532924950651953956

Miia SILLMAN 95-06-03 FINLAND3 5887 403
wzwyz kula 200m w dal oszczep 800m100pł

2:20.45(7)43.06(1) 6.24(1)/-0.2/25.46(6)/+0.2/12.47(3)1.75(3)14.08(2)/-0.3/

817726924845692916967

Edyta BIELSKA 01-06-17 POLAND4 5853 437
wzwyz kula 200m w dal oszczep 800m100pł

2:07.48(1)40.32(4) 5.98(4)/-0.7/24.92(4)/+0.2/11.77(6)1.69(6)14.18(4)/-0.3/

1002673843894646842953

Julia SŁOCKA 01-02-18 POLAND5 5661 629
wzwyz kula 200m w dal oszczep 800m100pł

2:24.92(8)41.86(2) 5.80(6)/+1.6/25.32(5)/+0.2/13.30(1)1.72(4)14.37(6)/-0.3/

758703789858747879927

Sophia MULDER 02-09-12 NETHERLANDS6 5448 842
wzwyz kula 200m w dal oszczep 800m100pł

2:10.66(3)37.67(5) 5.58(7)/-0.1/25.69(7)/+0.2/11.59(7)1.69(7)14.96(8)/-0.3/

955623723824634842847

Patrycja GAJEWSKA 02-11-25 POLAND7 5195 1095
wzwyz kula 200m w dal oszczep 800m100pł

2:15.89(6)32.21(8) 5.54(8)/-0.7/25.70(8)/+0.2/ 9.61(9)1.69(5)14.46(7)/-0.3/

880519712824504842914

Aleksandra KRAWCZYK 03-04-28 POLAND8 5140 1150
wzwyz kula 200m w dal oszczep 800m100pł

2:29.08(9)28.43(9) 5.85(5)/-0.5/24.66(3)/+0.2/11.96(4)1.54(9)14.25(5)/-0.3/

704447804918658666943

Kornelia SURA 02-06-28 POLAND9 4944 1346
wzwyz kula 200m w dal oszczep 800m100pł

2:15.88(5)35.07(6) 5.47(9)/+0.5/26.78(9)/+0.2/10.19(8)1.57(8)15.11(9)/-0.3/

880573691730542701827
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                                                          BYDGOSZCZ, 14-15.05.2022

 Miejsce Numer Imię i Nazwisko Rocznik  Klub Wynik

- FINAL

Strata

Mężczyźni - wielobój (open)

Ondrej KOPECKY 98-05-16 CZECH REPUBLIC1 8041
w dal kula wzwyż 400m 110m dysk tyczka oszczep 1500m100m

4:43.42(1)57.86(2)5.10(1)44.06(1)14.35(2)/+2.4/48.54(1)1.89(2)13.46(4)7.47(1)/+1.7/11.06(1)/-0.5/

659706941748930883705695927847

Edgaras BENKUNSKAS 99-05-28 LITHUANIA2 7689 352
w dal kula wzwyż 400m 110m dysk tyczka oszczep 1500m100m

4:55.21(2)61.11(1)4.40(2)41.25(3)14.32(1)/+2.4/50.59(3)2.04(1)14.64(2)6.84(4)/-0.4/11.19(3)/-0.5/

588755731690934788840768776819

Jacek CHOCHOROWSKI 96-09-18 POLAND3 7092 949
w dal kula wzwyż 400m 110m dysk tyczka oszczep 1500m100m

4:57.62(3)52.73(3)3.80(4)42.04(2)15.19(3)/+2.4/50.49(2)1.86(4)13.63(3)7.05(3)/+0.2/11.32(5)/-0.5/

574629562706827792679706826791

Olivier TARASIEWICZ 02-04-15 POLAND4 6329 1712
w dal kula wzwyż 400m 110m dysk tyczka oszczep 1500m100m

5:05.18(4)43.75(5)4.00(3)36.79(4)15.46(4)/+2.4/53.62(5)1.74(5)11.68(6)6.72(5)/+2.1/11.64(6)/-0.5/

530497617600795655577587748723

Mateusz MURIAS 02-01-18 POLAND5 5096 2945
w dal kula wzwyż 400m 110m dysk tyczka oszczep 1500m100m

5:39.19(5)52.14(4)NM36.05(5)15.61(5)/+2.4/52.70(4)1.86(3)11.71(5)NM11.29(4)/-0.5/

355620585777694679589797

Paweł WIESIOŁEK 91-08-13 POLAND DNF
w dal kula wzwyż 400m 110m dysk tyczka oszczep 1500m100m

DNS14.85(1)7.15(2)/+0.1/11.17(2)/-0.5/

780850823
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